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Ramendra Singh

From: SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com>
Sent: 01 August 2024 13:39
To: Ramendra Singh
Subject: Re: FW: GUWAHATI FINAL DWG

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

 
Dear Ramendra Ji,  
 
Please find our best prices. The price is as per your specification. Please share the PO for the same. 
 
Item Size Qty Target rate per unit Our Final Price Amount 

SS 3 SINK UNIT WITH CROSS 
SUPPORT 

1650 x 650 x 850 + 150 1 29250 32000 32000 
SS WALL MOUNTED RACK 900 x 400 x 600 1 10575 15500 15500 

SS WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S 1200 x 900 x 850 + 100 1 20250 25500 25500 
WALL SHELF 1360X300 2   6500 13000 

     86000 
 
On Thu, Aug 1, 2024 at 12:57 PM SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Ramender Ji,  
 
Please find our best prices. The price are as per your specification. Please share the PO for the same. 
 
Item Size Qty Target rate per unit Our Final Price 

SS 3 SINK UNIT WITH CROSS 
SUPPORT 

1650 x 650 x 850 + 150 1 29250 34500 
SS WALL MOUNTED RACK 900 x 400 x 600 1 10575 17500 

SS WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S 1200 x 900 x 850 + 100 1 20250 27000 
WALL SHELF 1360X300 2   7300 
 
On Wed, Jul 31, 2024 at 4:25 PM Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com> wrote: 

Dear Amit/Shikha, 

  

Please find below target price given below kindly share your no regret price 

  

Item Size Qty 
Target rate 
per unit 
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SS 3 SINK UNIT WITH CROSS 
SUPPORT 

1650 x 650 x 850 + 
150 1 

29250 

SS WALL MOUNTED RACK 900 x 400 x 600 1 
10575 

SS WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S 1200 x 900 x 850 + 
100 1 

20250 

WALL SHELF  1360X300 2 
4860 

  

  

  

Thanks & Regards, 

Ramendra Singh 

9999118677 

  

  

From: SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com>  
Sent: 26 July 2024 19:23 
To: Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Abdul Rehman <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon 
Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: FW: GUWAHATI FINAL DWG 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the 
sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Dear Ramendra Ji,  

  

Please find the price.    
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On Fri, Jul 26, 2024 at 11:13 AM SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear Ramendera ji, 

We will revert to you by the end of the day. 

  

On Fri, 26 Jul, 2024, 10:55 am Ramendra Singh, <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com> wrote: 

Deasr Shikha, 

  

Still we are waiting for your revert 

  

  

Thanks & Regards, 

Ramendra Singh 

9999118677 

  

From: Ramendra Singh  
Sent: 22 July 2024 18:10 
To: SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; 'Abdul Rehman' <abdul.rehman@k-corp.in> 
Subject: RE: FW: GUWAHATI FINAL DWG 

  

Dear Shikha, 

There have been changes made to our BOQ. Please review the table and accompanying notes below, and 
proceed to share the updated quotation as per our discussion 

  

Eq.No. DESCRIPTION BRAND/MODEL 
NO 

DIMENSIONS(L x W x HT) QTY COMMENTS

CK-01b GREASE TRAP 
NUGREEN NGT-
40 562 x 400 x 375 1 NEW ADDED 

CK-02 SS 3 SINK UNIT WITH CROSS SUPPORT FABRICATED 1650 x 650 x 850 + 150 1 NEW ADDED 
CK-06 SS WALL MOUNTED RACK FABRICATED 900 x 400 x 600   NEW ADDED 
CK-10 SS WORK TABLE WITH 2 U/S FABRICATED 1200 x 900 x 850 + 100 1 NEW ADDED 
CK-12 CLEAN DISH RACK (4 SHELF) FABRICATED 900 x 450 x 1650Ht. 4 IN NEW LAYOUT 
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CK-14 WORK TABLE W/ 2 U/S & 2 O/S  FABRICATED 95O x 700 x 850+450+300 1 
IN NEW LAYOUT BUT 
DIMESION CHANGE

CK-15 
WORK TABLE HALFSID 2 U/S & HALFSIDE 
CRTOSS SUPPORT FOR USED OIL STORAGE FABRICATED 1300 x 600 x 850Ht. 1 IN NEW LAYOUT 

CK-27a GREASE TRAP FABRICATED 400 x 335 x 350Ht. 1 IN NEW LAYOUT 

CK-33 WALL SHELF FABRICATED 1360 x 300 W 2 
IN NEW LAYOUT BUT 
DIMESION CHANGE

CK-37 

FOOT OPERATED HAND WASH  
SINK WITH HOT & COLD WATER CONNECTION 
& WITH TISSUE HOLDER & SOAP DISPENSER 
PROVISION & OPEN FROM BACK SIDE FABRICATED 500 x 475 x 850+450SPL 1 IN NEW LAYOUT 

CK-42 
ONION, POTATO & 
COCONUTSTORAGE  TROLLEY FABRICATED 900 x 450 x 1350Ht. 1 IN NEW LAYOUT 

CK-43 
3 TIER DIRTY DISH TROLLEY WITH HANDLE (3 
SIDE COVER & 2 FRONT DOORS) FABRICATED 925 x 700 x 850Ht. 2 IN NEW LAYOUT 

CK-46 
SINGLE SINK (RHS) TABLE CROSS SUPPORT 
WITH OHS FABRICATED 

1075 x 600 x 850+(150SPL)+ 
450+300 1 IN NEW LAYOUT 

  
4 INCH DEEP DISH LANDING TABLE W GLASS 
RACK - 1400 x 650 x 850 + 500+125 O S     1   

  

LOADING 
TABLE WITH 
SINK ON 
(RHS)L & 
STRAINER - 
900 x 675 x 850 
+ 150SPL     1   

  
UNLOADING TABLE 2 U S - 1350 x 675 
x850+150SP     1   

  WALL SHELF - 1100 x 300     1   

  

POT WASH SINK PERFORETED STRAINER AND 
BALL VALVE (BOWLS SIZE600 x 450x300mm) - 
750 x 625 x 850+150Ht     1   

  GREASE TRAP - 500 x 400 x 375Ht.     1   

  
POT RACK 4 Nos SHELF W CASTOR WHEEL - 
1100 x 550 x 1650Ht.     1   

  

  

From: SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com>  
Sent: 12 June 2024 14:08 
To: Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com> 
Cc: Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Re: FW: GUWAHATI FINAL DWG 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Dear sir   

  

Kindly share po copy asap.  
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On Mon, 10 Jun, 2024, 13:33 Ramendra Singh, <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com> wrote: 

Dear Fahim, 

  

Please find attached drawing which is received from Shikha Industries against PR no Semolina-2425-00063 

  

Kindly go through the same and give approval for production 

  

Thanks & Regards- 

Ramendra 

9999118677 

  

  

  

From: SHIKHA KATHURIA <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com>  
Sent: 06 June 2024 23:30 
To: Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in> 
Subject: Fwd: GUWAHATI FINAL DWG 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize 
the sender and know the content is safe. 

  

Dear Ramendra Ji,  

  

Pls find attached drawing & give approval. 

  

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: <nbd@shikhaindustries.com> 
Date: Thu, 6 Jun, 2024, 9:12 pm 
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Subject: GUWAHATI FINAL DWG 
To: <shikhaindustries18@gmail.com> 

  

  

 
 

  

--  

With Warm Regards !  

  

SHIKHA INDUSTRIES 

  

Plot no.20A/8, Ground Floor, Dhanda Complex 

N.I.T Industrial Area, Faridabad-121001 

Ph.No- 9711529009, 9210245693 

  

 
 
 
--  
With Warm Regards !  
 
SHIKHA INDUSTRIES 
 
Plot no.20A/8, Ground Floor, Dhanda Complex 
N.I.T Industrial Area, Faridabad-121001 
Ph.No- 9711529009, 9210245693 
 

 
 
 
--  
With Warm Regards !  
 
SHIKHA INDUSTRIES 
 
Plot no.20A/8, Ground Floor, Dhanda Complex 
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N.I.T Industrial Area, Faridabad-121001 
Ph.No- 9711529009, 9210245693 
 


